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Ernakulam Chess Association

30th CUSAT INTERNATIONAL RATING
CHESS TOURNAMENT

(AICF EVENT CODE: 2019 - 212232 / KER / 2019)
Organized by Department of Physical Education CUSAT

In association with CUSAT CHESS CLUB

TOTAL PRIZE FUND - 2,50,000/-

Date: 19th - 22nd MAY 2019

MAIN PRIZES

25000/- + Tr. XIII
20000/- + Tr. XIV
15000/- + Tr. XV
10000/~ XVI
9000/- XVII
8000/~ XVIII
7000/- XIX
6000/- XX
5000/- XXI
4000/- XXII
3000/- XXIII
3000/~ XXIV
XXV

3000/-
3000/-
3000/-
3000/-
3000/-
3000/-
3000/-
3000/-
2000/-
2000/-
2000/-
2000/~
2000/-

1001 - 1500 1501 - 1800

7000/- + Tr. I
5000/- + Tr. II
4000/- + Tr. III
3000/- v
2000/- \Y

7000/- + Tr.
5000/- + Tr.
4000/- + Tr.
3000/-
2000/-

Approved by.:FIDE, AICF, CAK & ECA

Venue: CUSAT CAMPUS

PROFICIENCY PRIZES

BREAK UP

OF

PRIZES

UNRATED

4000/- + Tr.
3000/- + Tr.
2000/- + Tr.
2000/-
2000/-

-10

4000/-
3000/-
2000/~
2000/-
2000/-

VETERAN [>50 ]
3000+Tr,, 2000+Tr.
Sr. CITIZEN [> 60]
3000+Tr,, 2000+Tr.

WOMEN[>18 ]
3000+Tr,, 2000+Tr.
CUSAT
3000+Tr, 2000+Tr.

U-15

4000/-
3000/-
2000/-
2000/-
2000/-

FIVE Trophies each for Boys and Girls under the categories U-8

Free Vegetarian Lunch will be provided to players

ENTRY FEE: Rs.1250/- for registrations up to 16.05.2019. There after with a
late fee Rs.250/- will be charged up to 18.05.2019. No spot entry admitted.




Tournament schedule
19-05-2019 10.00 am Inaguration 11.00 am Players Meeting

19-05-2019 11.30 am 1st round 04.00 pm 2nd round
20-05-2019 09.30 am 3rd round 03.00 pm 4th round
21-05-2019 09.30 am 5th round 03.00 pm 6th round
22-05-2019 08.30 am 7th round 01.30 pm 8th round
22-05-2019 06.00 pm Prize distribution.

Payment mode
Cash remittance at the CUSAT Chess Club / office of Physical Education CUSAT.
Remittance through www.chessfee.com, www.paychessentry.com, www.easypaychess.com
Fund Transfer[ neft] to the Chess Club account at State Bank of India CUSAT Campus Branch
Kochi-22 SB Account N0.57014623100 [ IFSC Code SBIN 0070235]
DD Drawn in favour of CUSAT Chess Club Kochi-22 payable at Ernakulam

Accommodation
Players have to make their own arrangement for accommodation. Details of near by Hotels furnished. Limited
unfurnished accommodation will be available at Ladys Hostel & Mens Hostel of CUSAT on payment of Rs 300/-.
Requests received on or before 30-04-2019 will be entertained.

Other points

Latest FIDE rules will be followed. Number of rounds 8. Time control 90 minutes + 30 seconds increment. Protests if any must be lodged

within 15 minutes of the incident with protest fee Rs.500/-. Higher prize can be opted by the player. AICF registration is compulsory. CAK
registration for Kerala Players is a must.ECA registration is a must for Ernakulam players. CUSAT is at South Kalamassery Ernakulam Dist.
Kerala. 10 KM. from Aluva Railway station & 12 KM. from Ernakulam Railway station. Entry closes at 8.00 pm on 18-05-2019 Proof of D.0.B.
is a must for claiming category prizes. Players who remit entry fee through NEFT or Online may forward filled up entry form to the
organizer.

Near by Hotels / Lodges
Name of Hotel Type Contact no.
Hotel Chakkys International, Edappally Moderate 0484 - 280 7366, 280 7367
MIK Lodge, North Kalamassery Moderate 0484 - 255 5010
Beith Hotel, Kalamassery Luxury 0484 - 254 2273, 254 2223
Asset Summit Suites, Muttom, Kalamassery Star 0484 - 262 9299, 606 4444
Hotel Chandni Park, Kalamassery Luxury 092498 98368, 099469 75150
The Renaissance Cochin, Palarivattom Star 0484 - 234 4463, 391 9000

Chief Arbiter : Prof. Anantharam R. International Arbiter (Mob: 09443 155 852)

Communication:
The Secretary, CUSAT Chess Club, Students Amenity Centre, CUSAT, Kochi - 682022
Email: cusatchessclub@gmail.com, ajithmoh@gmail.com

For Registration & further details contact:
M.S. Ananthakrishnan - 094473 96758, Saju Manjaly - 089438 57644




30" CUSAT INTERNATIONAL RATING CHESS TOURNAMENT

ENTRY FORM

[IN BLOCK LETTERS]

NAME

FATHERS NAME

ADDRESS

DATE OF BIRTH

SEX

FIDE ID

FIDE RATING

TELEPHONE NUMBER

MOBILE NUMBER

10 | E-MAIL ID
11 [ WHETHER AICF REGN YES/NO
OBTAINED?

12 | PAYMENT DETAILS
ENTRY FEE
AICF
ACCOMMODATION
OTHERS
TOTAL

13

PAYMENT MODE

CASH/DD/NEFT/PAYCHESSENTRY.COM/EASYPAY
CHESS.COM/CHESSFEE.COM

14

SIGNATURE

15

PLACE & DATE




