











30th CUSAT INTERNATIONAL RATING CHESS TOURNAMENT

(AICF EVENT CODE: 2019 - 212232 / KER / 2019)

Organized by Department of Physical Education CUSAT

In association with CUSAT CHESS CLUB

Approved by.: FIDE, AICF, CAK & ECA

TOTAL PRIZE FUND - 2,50,000/-

Date: 19th - 22nd MAY 2019

Venue: CUSAT CAMPUS

MAIN PRIZES

I II IV V VI VII VIII IX X XI XII	25000/- + Tr. 20000/- + Tr. 15000/- + Tr. 10000/- 9000/- 8000/- 7000/- 6000/- 5000/- 4000/- 3000/- 3000/-	XIV	3000/- 3000/- 3000/- 3000/- 3000/- 3000/- 2000/- 2000/- 2000/- 2000/-
XII	3000/-	XXIV	2000/- 2000/-

BREAK UP
OF
PRIZES

PROFICIENCY PRIZES

VETERAN [>50]
3000+Tr., 2000+Tr.
Sr. CITIZEN [> 60]
3000+Tr., 2000+Tr.
WOMEN[>18]
3000+Tr., 2000+Tr.
CUSAT
3000+Tr., 2000+Tr.

1001 - 1500

I	7000/- + Tr.
II	5000/- + Tr.
III	4000/- + Tr.
IV	3000/-
V	2000/-

1501 - 1800

I	7000/- + Tr.
II	5000/- + Tr.
III	4000/- + Tr.
IV	3000/-
V	2000/-

UNRATED

I III IV	4000/- + Tr. 3000/- + Tr. 2000/- + Tr.
IV	2000/-
V	2000/-

U-10

I II IV	4000/- + Tr. 3000/- + Tr. 2000/- + Tr. 2000/- + Tr.
V	2000/- + Tr.

U-15

I III IV	4000/- + Tr. 3000/- + Tr. 2000/- + Tr.
IV	2000/- + Tr.
٧	2000/- + Tr.

FIVE Trophies each for Boys and Girls under the categories U-8

Free Vegetarian Lunch will be provided to players

ENTRY FEE: Rs.1250/- for registrations up to 16.05.2019. There after with a late fee Rs.250/- will be charged up to 18.05.2019. No spot entry admitted.

Tournament schedule				
19-05-2019	10.00 am	Inaguration	11.00 am	Players Meeting
19-05-2019	11.30 am	1st round	04.00 pm	2nd round
20-05-2019	09.30 am	3rd round	03.00 pm	4th round
21-05-2019	09.30 am	5th round	03.00 pm	6th round
22-05-2019	08.30 am	7th round	01.30 pm	8th round
22-05-2019	06.00 pm	Prize distribution.		

Payment mode

- (I) Cash remittance at the CUSAT Chess Club / office of Physical Education CUSAT.
- (II) Remittance through www.chessfee.com, <u>www.paychessentry.com</u>, www.easypaychess.com
- (III) Fund Transfer[neft] to the Chess Club account at State Bank of India CUSAT Campus Branch Kochi-22 SB Account No.57014623100 [IFSC Code SBIN 0070235]
- (IV) DD Drawn in favour of CUSAT Chess Club Kochi-22 payable at Ernakulam

Accommodation

Players have to make their own arrangement for accommodation. Details of near by Hotels furnished. Limited unfurnished accommodation will be available at Ladys Hostel & Mens Hostel of CUSAT on payment of Rs 300/-. Requests received on or before 30-04-2019 will be entertained.

Other points

Latest FIDE rules will be followed. Number of rounds 8. Time control 90 minutes + 30 seconds increment. Protests if any must be lodged within 15 minutes of the incident with protest fee Rs.500/-. Higher prize can be opted by the player. AICF registration is compulsory. CAK registration for Kerala Players is a must.ECA registration is a must for Ernakulam players. CUSAT is at South Kalamassery Ernakulam Dist. Kerala. 10 KM. from Aluva Railway station & 12 KM. from Ernakulam Railway station. Entry closes at 8.00 pm on 18-05-2019 Proof of D.O.B. is a must for claiming category prizes. **Players who remit entry fee through NEFT or Online may forward filled up entry form to the organizer.**

Near by Hotels / Lodges

No.	Name of Hotel	Type	Contact no.
1	Hotel Chakkys International, Edappally	Moderate	0484 - 280 7366, 280 7367
2	MIK Lodge, North Kalamassery	Moderate	0484 - 255 5010
3	Beith Hotel, Kalamassery	Luxury	0484 - 254 2273, 254 2223
4	Asset Summit Suites, Muttom, Kalamassery	Star	0484 - 262 9299, 606 4444
5	Hotel Chandni Park, Kalamassery	Luxury	092498 98368, 099469 75150
6	The Renaissance Cochin, Palarivattom	Star	0484 - 234 4463, 391 9000

Chief Arbiter: Prof. Anantharam R. International Arbiter (Mob: 09443 155 852)

Communication:

The Secretary, CUSAT Chess Club, Students Amenity Centre, CUSAT, Kochi - 682022 Email: cusatchessclub@gmail.com, ajithmoh@gmail.com

30th CUSAT INTERNATIONAL RATING CHESS TOURNAMENT

ENTRY FORM

[IN BLOCK LETTERS]

1	NAME		
2	FATHERS NAME		
3	ADDRESS		
4	DATE OF BIRTH		
5	SEX		
6	FIDE ID		
7	FIDE RATING		
8	TELEPHONE NUMBER		
9	MOBILE NUMBER		
10	E-MAIL ID		
11	WHETHER AICF REGN OBTAINED?	YES/NO	
12	PAYMENT DETAILS		
		ENTRY FEE	
		AICF	
		ACCOMMODATION	
		OTHERS	
		TOTAL	
13	PAYMENT MODE	CASH/DD/NEFT/PAYCHESSENTR CHESS.COM/CHESSFEE.COM	Y.COM/EASYPAY
1.	CIONATURE		
14	SIGNATURE		
15	PLACE & DATE		